

STUDENT VOICES - TERMS & CONDITIONS

Please take a moment to read our terms and conditions. Close Up Foundation welcomes participation on our programs without regard to gender, race, color, religion, sexual orientation, gender identity, national origin, or disability.

I, the lead teacher/coordinator submitting this enrollment, have obtained all the approvals needed to participate in *Student Voices*. Further, I request that the students (Participants) I register be allowed to participate on your virtual program and agree to these terms:

- Close Up's online platform for *Student Voices'* whole group sessions and breakouts is Zoom. If necessary per school or district guidelines, *Student Voices* can be run on Microsoft Teams or Google Meet and I understand that it is my responsibility to communicate this requirement to Close Up at the time of registration. By registering for this program, I acknowledge that I have reviewed the respective online platform's terms and privacy policies, and I give the Participants permission to use the online platform and all of its functions. While Close Up will follow the online platform's recommended guidelines for securing sessions, Close Up is not responsible for any unapproved and/or unsolicited interference with the platform.
- I understand that the program will require Participants to interact with other students and Close Up staff in a variety of settings. The Participants are ready, willing and able to participate, treat everyone with respect at all times, and follow the program rules at all times. The program requires a level of education, maturity, and independence of participants. The Participants must be capable of respectfully attending seminars, following instructions, and collaborating with peers during facilitated and non-facilitated sessions. I affirm that Participants are capable of meeting these requirements. If Participants are disruptive to the program or disrespectful to staff or peers during the program, Close Up reserves the right to suspend the Participant's participation on program without providing a refund.
- I understand that the program payment is due prior to the start of the program and is refundable up to 7 days prior to the start date of the program, after which 100% of all payments are non-refundable. Payments are transferable up to 48 hours prior to the start of the program, after which 100% of all payments are non-transferable.
- I understand that if any of the Participants fail to attend sessions of the program, their enrollment may be cancelled with no option for refund or transfer of payment.
- I understand I will not share login information (including link and/or password) or session materials and resources with any individuals not registered to participate.
- I understand that students may access Padlet as a way to share and communicate with fellow participants and Close Up will seek the permission of Participants' parent or legal guardian to do so. I release and indemnify Close Up from any and all claims by third parties or the Participants in connection with Padlet.